BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's |) | |
|--|---|-----------------------|
| Request for Authority to Implement A General |) | Case No. ER-2016-0285 |
| Rate Increase for Electric Service |) | |

RESPONSE OF KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TO PUBLIC COUNSEL'S MOTION TO DECLASSIFY SURVEILLANCE MONITORING REPORTS AND CERTAIN TESTIMONY DISCUSSING THOSE REPORTS AND MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TREATMENT

COMES NOW Kanas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and for its response to *Public Counsel's Motion to Declassify Surveillance Monitoring Reports and Certain Testimony Discussing Those Reports and Motion for Expedited Treatment* ("OPC's Motion") filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") on February 1, 2017, and pursuant to the Commission's *Order Directing Filing*, also issued on February 1, 2017, states as follows:

1. KCP&L believes the requested materials can be declassified and does not object to OPC's Motion.

WHEREFORE, KCP&L respectfully request that the Commission grant OPC's Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 19th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105

Telephone: (816) 556-2314
Facsimile: (816) 556-2110
E-Mail: Rob.Hack@kcpl.com
Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all parties of record on this 2^{nd} day of February, 2017.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner